
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-26

1

Status: Point in time view as at 14/07/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of
the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 1 - 50. (See end of Document for details)

[X1ANNEX XVII

[F1RESTRICTIONS ON THE MANUFACTURE, PLACING ON THE MARKET AND
USE OF CERTAIN DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES, MIXTURES AND ARTICLES]

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of
Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and
repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well
as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and
2000/21/EC (Official Journal of the European Union L 396 of 30 December 2006).

Textual Amendments
F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 552/2009 of 22 June 2009 amending Regulation

(EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, Evaluation,
Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) as regards Annex XVII (Text with EEA
relevance).

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552


2 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-26

Status: Point in time view as at 14/07/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of
the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 1 - 50. (See end of Document for details)

Appendix 6

[F1Entry 30 — Toxic to reproduction: category 1B (Table 3.1)/category 2 (Table 3.2)]

ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 1 - 50
Substances Index No EC No CAS No Notes

[F1Dibutyltin
hydrogen borate

005-006-00-7 401-040-5 75113-37-0

Boric acid; [1] 233-139-2 [1] 10043-35-3 [1]

Boric acid,
crude natural,
containing not
more than 85
% of H3BO3
calculated on the
dry weight; [2]

005-007-00-2

234-343-4 [2] 11113-50-1 [2]

Diboron trioxide;
Boric oxide

005-008-00-8 215-125-8 1303-86-2

Disodium
tetraborate,
anhydrous;

Boric acid,
disodium salt;
[1]

215-540-4 [1] 1330-43-4 [1]

Tetraboron
disodium
heptaoxide,
hydrate; [2]

235-541-3 [2] 12267-73-1 [2]

Orthoboric acid,
sodium salt; [3]

005-011-00-4

237-560-2 [3] 13840-56-7 [3]

Disodium
tetraborate
decahydrate;
Borax
decahydrate

005-011-01-1 215-540-4 1303-96-4

Disodium
tetraborate
pentahydrate;
Borax
pentahydrate

005-011-02-9 215-540-4 12179-04-3

Sodium
perborate; [1]

239-172-9 [1] 15120-21-5 [1]

Sodium
peroxometaborate;
[2]

005-017-00-7

231-556-4 [2] 7632-04-4 [2]



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-26

3

Status: Point in time view as at 14/07/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of
the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 1 - 50. (See end of Document for details)

Sodium
peroxoborate;
[containing <
0,1 % (w/w) of
particles with
an aerodynamic
diameter of
below 50 μm]

Sodium
perborate; [1]

239-172-9 [1] 15120-21-5 [1]

Sodium
peroxometaborate;
[2]

231-556-4 [2] 7632-04-4 [2]

Sodium
peroxoborate;
[containing ≥
0,1 % (w/w) of
particles with
an aerodynamic
diameter of
below 50 μm]

005-017-01-4

Perboric acid
(H3BO2(O2)),
monosodium salt
trihydrate; [1]

239-172-9 [1] 13517-20-9 [1]

Perboric acid,
sodium salt,
tetrahydrate; [2]

234-390-0 [2] 37244-98-7 [2]

Perboric acid
(HBO(O2)),
sodium salt,
tetrahydrate; [3]

231-556-4 [3] 10486-00-7 [3]

Sodium
peroxoborate
hexahydrate;
[containing <
0,1 % (w/w) of
particles with
an aerodynamic
diameter of
below 50 μm]

005-018-00-2

Perboric acid
(H3BO2(O2)),
monosodium
salt, trihydrate;
[1]

005-018-01-X 239-172-9 [1] 13517-20-9 [1]



4 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-26

Status: Point in time view as at 14/07/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of
the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 1 - 50. (See end of Document for details)

Perboric acid,
sodium salt,
tetrahydrate; [2]

234-390-0 [2] 37244-98-7 [2]

Perboric acid
(HBO(O2)),
sodium salt,
tetrahydrate; [3]

231-556-4 [3] 10486-00-7 [3]

Sodium
peroxoborate
hexahydrate;
[containing ≥
0,1 % (w/w) of
particles with
an aerodynamic
diameter of
below 50 μm]

Perboric acid,
sodium salt; [1]

234-390-0 [1] 11138-47-9 [1]

Perboric acid,
sodium salt,
monohydrate; [2]

234-390-0 [2] 12040-72-1 [2]

Perboric acid
(H3BO2(O2)),
monosodium
salt,
monohydrate; [3]

231-556-4 [3] 10332-33-9 [3]

Sodium
peroxoborate;
[containing <
0,1 % (w/w) of
particles with
an aerodynamic
diameter of
below 50 μm]

005-019-00-8

Perboric acid,
sodium salt; [1]

234-390-0 [1] 11138-47-9 [1]

Perboric acid,
sodium salt,
monohydrate; [2]

234-390-0 [2] 12040-72-1 [2]

Perboric acid
(H3BO2(O2)),
monosodium
salt,
monohydrate; [3]

231-556-4 [3] 10332-33-9 [3]

Sodium
peroxoborate;

005-019-01-5

]



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-26

5

Status: Point in time view as at 14/07/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of
the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 1 - 50. (See end of Document for details)

[containing ≥
0,1 % (w/w) of
particles with
an aerodynamic
diameter of
below 50 μm]

Linuron (ISO)
3-(3,4-
dichlorophenyl)-1-
methoxy-1-
methylurea

006-021-00-1 206-356-5 330-55-2 [F2E]

6-(2-
Chloroethyl)-6(2-
methoxyethoxy)-2,5,7,10-
tetraoxa-6-
silaundecane;
etacelasil

014-014-00-X 253-704-7 37894-46-5

Flusilazole
(ISO); bis(4-
fluorophenyl)-
(methyl)-
(1H-1,2,4-
triazol-1-
ylmethyl)-silane

014-017-00-6 — 85509-19-9 [F2E]

A mixture of:
4-[[bis-(4-
fluorophenyl)-
methylsilyl]methyl]-4H-1,2,4-
triazole; 1-
[[bis-(4-
fluorophenyl)methyl-
silyl]methyl]-1H-1,2,4-
triazole

014-019-00-7 403-250-2 — [F2E]

[F1(4-
ethoxyphenyl)
(3-(4-fluoro-3-
phenoxyphenyl)propyl)dimethylsilane

014-036-00-X 405-020-7 105024-66-6

Tris(2-
chloroethyl)phosphate

015-102-00-0 204-118-5 115-96-8

Glufosinate
ammonium
(ISO);
Ammonium
2-amino-4-
(hydroxymethylphosphinyl)butyrate

015-155-00-X 278-636-5 77182-82-2 ]

[F3Trixylyl
phosphate

015-201-00-9 246-677-8 25155-23-1 ]



6 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-26

Status: Point in time view as at 14/07/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of
the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 1 - 50. (See end of Document for details)

Potassium
dichromate

024-002-00-6 231-906-6 7778-50-9 [F2E]

Ammonium
dichromate

024-003-00-1 232-143-1 7789-09-5 [F2E]

[F4Sodium
dichromate

024-004-00-7 234-190-3 10588-01-9 ]

[F5]

Sodium
chromate

024-018-00-3 231-889-5 7775-11-3 [F2E]

[F1Cobalt
dichloride

027-004-00-5 231-589-4 7646-79-9

Cobalt sulfate 027-005-00-0 233-334-2 10124-43-3

Cobalt acetate 027-006-00-6 200-755-8 71-48-7

Cobalt nitrate 027-009-00-2 233-402-1 10141-05-6 ]]



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-26

7

Status: 
Point in time view as at 14/07/2016.

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the
European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 1 - 50.


